South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:13:19 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*1325 (Rat #0319, Act #0315 of 1996) General Bill, By Reese, Courtney and Russell

A Bill to amend Section 50-25-1320, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to watercraft motor
restrictions on Lake William C. Bowen, so as to increase the maximum horsepower limitation on outdrive or inboard motors
from one hundred eighty to one hundred ninety horsepower.

04/03/96
04/03/96
04/03/96
04/04/96
04/08/96
04/09/96
04/09/96
04/11/96
04/17/96
04/18/96
04/30/96
05/06/96
05/06/96
05/29/96
05/29/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6

Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-6

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-6

Read second time SJ-55

Read third time and sent to House SJ-2

Introduced and read first time HJ-27

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-27
Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-48
Read second time HJ-54

Read third time and enrolled HJ-20

Ratified R 319

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/06/96

Copies available

Act No. 315

Page 1 of 1



