

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*1325 (Rat #0319, Act #0315 of 1996) General Bill, By Reese, Courtney and Russell

A Bill to amend Section 50-25-1320, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to watercraft motor restrictions on Lake William C. Bowen, so as to increase the maximum horsepower limitation on outdrive or inboard motors from one hundred eighty to one hundred ninety horsepower.

04/03/96	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
04/03/96	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-6
04/03/96	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-6
04/04/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-55
04/08/96	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-2
04/09/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-27
04/09/96	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-27
04/11/96	House	Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-48
04/17/96	House	Read second time HJ-54
04/18/96	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-20
04/30/96		Ratified R 319
05/06/96		Signed By Governor
05/06/96		Effective date 05/06/96
05/29/96		Copies available
05/29/96		Act No. 315